FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2007

C.R. NO. 15-45

A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Robert Taulung to be the member of the National Oceanic Resource Management Authority (NORMA) Board of Directors. 1 WHEREAS, the term for the Kosrae representative for NORMA 2 Board of Directors has expired; WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Kosrae has recommended 3 4 Mr. Robert Taulung to be nominated as Kosrae State's representative on the NORMA Board of Directors; 5 6 WHEREAS, the President has nominated Mr. Robert Taulung to be 7 the member for the State of Kosrae on the NORMA Board of 8 Directors; 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Taulung has served in the past admirably as the Administrator of the Division of Marine Resources for the State of 10 11 Kosrae; 12 BE IT RESOLVED by the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia that the nomination of Mr. Robert Taulung is hereby 13 14 confirmed; now, therefore 15 16 17 18 19 20

C.R. NO. 15-45

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, the NORMA Board
4	Directors, and Mr. Robert Taulung.
5	
6	Date: <u>9/22/07</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u>
7	Joe N. Suka (by request)
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	